Guidelines for NICAM simlation data users May 2011

It would be most helpful if data users adhere to the following guidelines agreed to by the
NICAM team members.

1.

Please include the NICAM team members who performed the model run as coauthors
when you consider publications or presentations using NICAM simulation data.
Assigned member:

(Aquaplanet case: Hirofumi Tomita htomita@jamstec.go.jp)

2006-2007 boreal winter case: Hiroaki Miura miura@aori.u-tokyo.ac.jp

2004 boreal summer case: Kazuyoshi Oouchi k-ouchi@jamstec.go.jp

Akira T. Noda a_noda@jamstec.go.ip

Global warming experiment case: Yohei Yamada yoheiy@jamstec.go.ip

Kazuyoshi Oouchi k-ouchi@jamstec.go.jp

Please include the following references of the experiment case in your manuscript:

- Aquaplanet case: Tomita et al. (2005) Geophys. Res. Lett., 32, L0O8805.

- 2006 Dec—2007 Jan case: Miura et al. (2007) Science, 318, 1763-1765.

+ 2006 Nov (MISMO) case: Miura et al. (2009) Geophys. Res. Lett., 36, 1L.13802.

- 2004 boreal summer case: Oouchi et al. (2009) SOLA, 5, 65—68; Noda et al. (2010),

Atmos. Res. 96(2-3), 208-217.

- NICAM model: Satoh et al. (2008) /. Comput. Phys., 227, 3486-3514.

+ Global warming case: Yamada et al. (2010) Geophys. Res. Lett., 37, LO7709.

The above reference information can be found by referring to the NICAM website
(http‘//micam.jp/hiki/2NICAM+Papers)
variable lists are available from (http:/nicam.jp/hiki/?Research+Collaborations#13)

Also, please send Dr. Masaki Satoh (satoh@aori.u-tokyo.ac.jp) information of your

manuscript before submission.

Please contact the NICAM team members before starting your research using NICAM
output data so that we can coordinate collaborative studies, and avoid conflict of specific

ideas and interests among researchers.

Contact person:

All the cases: Masaki Satoh satoh@aori.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Aquaplanet and 2006 case: Tomoe Nasuno nasuno@jamstec.go.jp

2004 case and Global warming case: Kazuyoshi Oouchi k-ouchi@jamstec.go.jp
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or any NICAM team member of your acquaintance.

3. Data users are encouraged to give any feedbacks to the NICAM team members

regarding progress of your study, questions /requests about the dataset, ete.
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